
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson
County, TN

Legislation Text

A resolution approving Amendment One to a license agreement between The Metropolitan Government of
Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Board of Parks and Recreation, and The Lamar
Companies for the use of 180 Anthes Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37210 (Parcel No. 09311011200)

WHEREAS, Chapter 11.1002 of the Charter of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County authorizes the Board of Parks and Recreation to supervise, control, and operate the park and
recreation system of the Metropolitan Government; and,

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting through its Board of Parks
and Recreation, previously into a license agreement which, approved by BL2022-1277, with The Lamar
Companies for the use of the property located at 180 Anthes Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37210; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the license agreement;

WHEREAS, Amendment One to the license agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein; and,

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County that the amendment to the license agreement be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE:

Section 1: This Amendment One to the License Agreement between The Metropolitan Government of
Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Board of Parks and Recreation, and The Lamar
Companies, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Analysis

This resolution amends a license agreement between the Board of Parks and Recreation and The Lamar

Companies, previously approved by Ordinance No. BL2022-1277. BL2022-1277 provides that the license

agreement may be amended upon adoption of a resolution receiving 21 affirmative votes.

The original agreement authorizes Lamar to construct, repair and relocate an outdoor advertising structure at

180 Anthes Drive. Pursuant to the agreement, Lamar will pay Parks an annual rental payment of $9,000,

payable in monthly increments of $750. The agreement began August 1, 2022, and was set to end January 31,

2024.

The amendment under consideration extends the agreement by 18 months, until August 1, 2025.

File #: RS2024-177, Version: 1

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Printed on 6/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

